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(b) the number of officers prosecuted, punished and acquitted (catelr0ry-
wise); and

(c) the number of officers departmentally (i) disQlissed. (ii) reduced in rank, (iii) fined and (iv) warned
(Category-wise)?

The MInister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrl Datar):
A statement regarding cases dealt with by the Special Police Establishment during the year 1958-59 is placed on the Table of the House. rSee Appendix III, annexure No, 97]
Information regarding such cases dealt with without the help of Special Police Establishment will be furnished as soon as possible.

1116:&.J Shrl A. K. Gopalan:
"\. Shrl V, P. Nayar:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have stayed the election ftxed for the 5th October, 1959 to the Appeal Board to the Control Committee of the Kerala State Transport;

(b) it so, for what reasons; and

(c) whether the elections have been held since then?

, The MInJster of Home Affairs (Shrl 'd. B. Pant): (a) and (b). Elections to the Appeal Board were stayed as certain changes in the constitution and functioning of the Transport Board

..fere under consideration.

, '(c) The Appeal Board has been abolished and the question of holding

. elections to it does not now arise .
. -

Soviet Collaboration for on Development

1963. Shrl A,llt SlDeh Sarhadl: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether there had been a meet- .
tn, of the Chairman of :romp

Affairs Commission of the Supreme Soviet ot U.S.S.R. and Union Minister of Mines and Oil about the Soviet collaboration tor development of Steel and Oil Industry in India; and .

(b) if so, decisions arrived at?

The MInister of Mines and Oil'
(Shrl K. D. Malavlya): (a) Yes, Sir"

There was a general talk between the Union Minister ot Mines and Oil and Chairman of the Foreign Affairs Commission of the Council of Nationalities of the U.S.S.R. regarding the oil industry and the Soviet assistance in this connection.

(b) No concrete decisions were taken as the talks were informal and were meant only for an exchange of information.

Mineral Survey In Punjab

r Shrl A,llt Singh Sarhadi:
1964. ~ Shrl Hem Raj:

L Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Steel, MIn.,.
and Fuel be pleased to state the result of mineral survey that wa.' conducted in Punjab in 1958-597

The Minister of Mines and 011 (Sbri K. D. Ma!aviya): The reports on the investigations conducted by the Geological Survey of India in Punjab in 1958-59 are under preparation. A brief summary of the reports will be incOrPorated in the 'Annual Records' and 'Memoirs' of the GeologIcal Survey of India. Copies of such publications are invariably sent to Parliament Library.

Appointment or Government Pleader
In Trlvandrum

1965 {Shrl Easwara Iyar:
• SbrI M. K. Kumaran:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether in respect of appomtment of a Government pleader fOr dealinl with land acquisition ~
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before the District Court of Trivandrum, Kerala State, applications were called for from advocates;

(b) whether the District Judge was requested to forward a panel of names for these appointments; ana

(c) whether the persOIl now appointed for dealing with land acquisition cases was an applicant?

The Minister 01 Home Main (Shri
G. B. Pant): (a) Yes.

(b) The District Collector, Trlvandrum in consultation with the District Judge forwarded a panel of names in acordance with the rules.

(e) Yes.

011 Equallsation Flmd

{ Shri Ram Krlshan Gupta:
1966. Shri Madhusudan Rao:

Will the Minister of Steel .. Mtnes and Fuel be pleased to state at what stage is the proposal to set up an Oil Equalisation Fund?

The MInIster of Mines and 011 (Sbri K. D. Malav;ya): There i. no proposal under consideration of the Government to set up an Oil Equalisation Fund as such. However, in terms of the recent ad hoc arrangement arrived at with the Oil Companies regarding prices of petroleum products. an account to be known as "C & Jo"
Adju,tment Account" is to be maintained for each product separately with effect from 1-11-1959 in order to give effect to the fluctuations in tile Cost and Freight elements in the prices of the major refined petroleum products from time to time. TIle opening balance of this account, which is in favour of Government. will consist of the variati0!1s in the C & F elements. during til" period
1-4-1959 to 31-10-1959.

RoJaI Inllian Navy MuUneen

1961. Shri Villya Charan Sh~:
Will the Minister of Def~ce be pleased refer to the reply given to

Unstarred Question No. 404 on the 17th February, 1959 and state the result of Government's consideration of the petitions received from the Royal Indian Navy mutineers of 1946 who are stilI unemployed'l

Tbe Minister 01 Delence (Slid Krisbna Menon): The petitioners were informed of the Government's decision that they could not be reinstated in the Armed Forces but that there was no bar to their re-employment uhder Government in civil employment, except where such dismissal was with disgrace.

Nepali Lanrnare

1968. Shrimatl Renu Ch&kravartty:
Will the Minister of Home Main be pleased to state whether instructions have been issued to enumerate all people speaking Nepali and its dialects in Darjeeling District of West Bengal in the coming census and not to categorise their mother tongue on thp. basis of castes?

The MInister 01 Home Affairs (Shri G. B. Pant): The instruction pronoseot to be issued at the 1961 census is--

"Write the mother tongue in full including dialect as returned by the person enumerated. Mother tongue is language spoken in childhOOd by the person's moth .. r to the person or mainly spoken in the household."

Tribal Zhumlas, Tripara

1969. SbrJ Dasaratba Deb: Will the Minister ot Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tribal Zhumias ", Damchhera, Dhermanagar. Tripl11'8, have been rehabilitated;

(b) it so, their number; and

(c) it not, whether they are permitted zhum cultivation for their livelihood?

The Minister 01 State bl the MInI8-
tr7 01 Home Main (Shri Da&v):
la, and (b). Rehabilitation "f Zhumias desirous of bei", .ettled OIl<

